Net impairment losses -14
Investment income 177 208

Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -12 -17
Investment management expenses -15 -20
Acquisition and administrative expenses -176 -152
Other current operating income and expenses -54 -39
Current operating results -41 109
Other operating income and expenses -7 -8
Operating results before impact of acquisitions -48 101
Acquisition-related expenses
Gain on bargain purchase
Operating results -48 101
Financing expenses -32 -31
Share in results of associates -1
Corporate income tax 1 -25
Consolidated net income -80 45
of which non-controlling interests
Consolidated net income, Group share -80 45

In EUR m (rounded)

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income, Q1 2022

271) SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income reflects the IFRS 9 line items. Q1 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to
the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited

Q1 2022 (IFRS 9) Q1 20211)

L&H P&C Group
Functions Total L&H P&C Group

Functions Total

Gross written premiums 2 399 2 316 4 715 2 271 1 854 4 125
Change in gross unearned premiums -20 -202 -222 -4 -156 -160
Revenues associated with life financial reinsurance contracts 2 2 3 3
Gross benefits and claims paid -2 115 -1 499 -3 614 -1 987 -1 102 -3 089
Gross commissions on earned premiums -274 -461 -735 -281 -364 -645
Gross technical result -8 154 146 2 232 234
Ceded written premiums -491 -344 -835 -190 -252 -442
Change in ceded unearned premiums 1 48 49 37 37
Ceded claims 441 145 586 172 85 257
Ceded commissions 43 54 97 11 42 53
Net result of retrocession -6 -97 -103 -7 -88 -95
Net technical result -14 57 43 -5 144 139
Other income and expenses excl. revenues associated with financial reinsurance contracts 2 -6 -4 -10 -10
Total other operating revenues / expenses 2 -6 -4 -10 -10

Interest revenue Financial Assets not measured FVTPL 34 66 100 29 63 9 101
Other investment revenues 29 44 18 91 42 61 4 107
Net impairment losses -3 -11 -14 -2 1 1
Investment income 60 99 18 177 69 125 14 208

Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -1 -11 -12 -3 -14 -17
Investment management expenses -4 -10 -1 -15 -6 -11 -3 -20

[…]

creditworthiness, according to a quantitative model. Changes will impact the P&L directly

Presentation of financial
statements

A new presentation of financial statements (P&L and BS) has been implemented, and is based on IFRS 9 accounting
classifications instead of nature of revenue under IAS 39

Appendix G: IFRS 9 key principles

49Note: Includes certain consolidated entities held for investment purposes

Q1 2022 balance sheet analysis (not rounded)

Assets measured at fair value
through OCI/amortized cost (for

which mark-to-market changes do
not trigger P&L volatility)

Assets measured at fair value
through P&L (for which mark-to-

market changes trigger increased
P&L volatility)

Direct real estate out of IFRS 9
perimeter, accounting treatment

remains unchanged

 Approximately EUR 1.2 billion of assets (excluding cash) measured at fair value through profit and loss may trigger mark-to-market volatility in SCOR’s P&L under IFRS 9.
At the end of Q4 2021 under IAS 39, approximately EUR 0.2 billion of assets were measured at fair value through profit and loss

Appendix G: IFRS 9 classification

In EUR m Amortized cost and Fair value
through OCI

Fair value through profit and
loss Other Total

Cash 1 183 380 -25 1 538

Fixed income 17 582 360 17 942

Loans 1 069 59 1 127

Equities 18 51 69

Real Estate 105 523 629

Other investments 647 2751) 922

Total invested assets 19 852 1 603 772 22 226

Cash Fixed
income Loans Equities Real estate Other

investments

Total
invested
assets

Funds withheld
by cedants &
other deposits

Total
investments

Accrued
interest

Technical
items1)

Total
IFRS

classification
Real estate investments 586 586 586 586
Investments at FVOCI6) 17 685 1 052 18 18 754 139 18 894 124 19 017

Investments at FVTPL7) 374 60 51 105 648 1 239 1 1 239 3 1 242
Investments at amortized cost 36 52 1 568 1 656 10 1 666 4 1 670
Funds held by ceded
companies 9 281 9 281 9 282

Derivative instruments 309 309
Total insurance business
investments 36 18 111 2 679 69 691 648 22 235 9 430 31 666 132 309 32 106

Cash and cash equivalents 1 603 1 603 1 603 1 603
Total insurance business
investments and cash and
cash equivalents

1 639 18 111 2 679 69 691 648 23 838 9 430 33 269 132 309 33 709

3rd party gross invested
Assets2) -76 -170 -1 552 -0 -54 -0 -1 851 -1 851

Other consolidated entities3) 275 275 275
Direct real estate URGL 91 91 91
Direct real estate debt -101 -101 -101
Cash payable/receivable4) -25 -25 -25 -1015)

Total SGI classification 1 538 17 942 1 127 69 629 922 22 226 9 430 31 657

1) Including Atlas cat bonds, derivatives used to hedge US equity-linked annuity book and FX derivatives
2) 3rd party gross invested assets (gross of direct real estate debt and direct real estate URGL (mainly MRM))
3) Certain consolidated entities held for investment purposes have been included in the scope of Invested Assets in Q3 2017
4) This relates to purchase of investments in March 2022 with normal settlements in April 2022
5) Includes real estate financing and relates only to buildings owned for investment purposes
6) FVOCI = Fair value through other comprehensive income
7) FVTPL = Fair value through profit and loss